



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 10200/2024, CRL.M.A. 39112/2024**

VIKAS & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. R. P. Singh, Advocate *via* video-conferencing.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP for the State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

24.12.2024

Mr. R. P. Singh, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submits, that a petition seeking quashing of cross-FIR is listed before this court on 10.01.2025 and requests that the present matter be also taken-up on the same date.

Accordingly, at request, re-notify on 10th January 2025.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

DECEMBER 24, 2024

ds