



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 10200/2024 & CRL.M.A. 39112/2024**

VIKAS & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ravinder Pratap Singh, Adv.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, APP for
State.

Mr. Nitin Goel, Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

10.01.2025

At request, list on 04.02.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 10, 2025/dss