



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 10200/2024 & CRL.M.A. 39112/2024**

VIKAS & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Manoj Pant, APP for State.
Mr. Nitin Goel, Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

04.02.2025

%

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petition seeking quashing of cross FIR is listed before the learned Joint Registrar on 10.03.2025. Accordingly, a prayer is made to place this matter before the learned Joint Registrar on the said date.

2. In view of the above, list the present petition on 10.03.2025 before the learned Joint Registrar.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 4, 2025/dss