



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 10200/2024**

VIKAS & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ravinder Pratap Singh, Advocate along
with petitioners in person.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Nitin Goel, Advocate for R-2 along
with R-2 in person.

SI Jagdeep Sandhu, PS Begumpur. (M:
9654461058)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMEET ANAND

ORDER

16.04.2025

%

Today, statement of respondent no. 2 has been recorded to ascertain the veracity and the genuineness of the parties entering into settlement.

Learned counsel for petitioner has handed over a Demand Draft for a sum of Rs. 40,000/- bearing no. 825330, drawn on Punjab & Sindh Bank, dated 25.03.2025 to respondent no. 2.

Put up on **08th May, 2025** for apprising this Court about realization of DD/further proceedings along with connected/cross case CRL MC No. 96/2025.

SUMEET ANAND (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 16, 2025/Ni