



\$~85 & 86

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 10200/2024 & CRL.M.A. 39112/2024

VIKAS & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP for
State with SI Arti Singh, PS:
Begumpur.

(86)

+ CRL.M.C. 96/2025 & CRL.M.A. 527/2025

ARUN KUMAR & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP for
State with SI Arti Singh, PS:
Begumpur.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

20.04.2026

1. Both the parties were not present before this Court when the matter was taken up.
2. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
3. List on 13.08.2026.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

APRIL 20, 2026/vc/gj