



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No. DLHC010985172024
+ **CRL.M.C. 10200/2024&CRL.M.A. 39112/2024**

VIKAS & ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Priyanka Dalal, APP for the State
with SI Seema.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
13.08.2026

%

List on 15.01.2027.

MANOJ JAIN, J

AUGUST 13, 2026/ss